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The	
  second	
  PPAT	
  Pilot	
  included	
  198	
  candidates	
  from	
  28	
  institutions	
  
nationwide.	
  	
  Composite	
  scores	
  were	
  based	
  on	
  a	
  rubric	
  developed	
  by	
  ETS.	
  	
  
Independent	
  scorers	
  from	
  25	
  different	
  states	
  completed	
  scoring.	
  	
  The	
  chart	
  
below	
  indicates	
  composite	
  score	
  ranges	
  for	
  the	
  entire	
  pilot	
  group	
  and	
  for	
  
those	
  from	
  Concordia	
  University-­‐Nebraska.	
  
	
  

Composite	
  
Score	
  Range	
  

National	
  Pilot	
  
Participant	
  
Frequency	
  

Percentage	
  of	
  
National	
  

Participants	
  at	
  
or	
  below	
  

Concordia	
  
Frequency	
  

Percent	
  of	
  
Concordia	
  

Participants	
  at	
  
or	
  below	
  

10.00-­‐15.00	
  
	
  

1	
   0.5%	
   0	
   0.0%	
  

15.01-­‐20.00	
  
	
  

4	
   2.5%	
   1	
   12.5%	
  

20.01-­‐25.00	
  
	
  

11	
   8.1%	
   1	
   25.0%	
  

25.01-­‐30.00	
  
	
  

36	
   26.3%	
   1	
   37.5%	
  

30.01-­‐35.00	
  
	
  

42	
   47.5%	
   1	
   50.0%	
  

35.01-­‐40.00	
  
	
  

36	
   65.7%	
   1	
   62.5%	
  

40.01-­‐45.00	
  
	
  

40	
   85.9%	
   2	
   87.5%	
  

45.01-­‐50.00	
  
	
  

19	
   95.5%	
   1	
   100.0%	
  

50.01-­‐55.00	
  
	
  

6	
   98.5%	
   0	
   100.0%	
  

55.01-­‐60.00	
  
	
  

3	
   100.0%	
   0	
   100.0%	
  

	
  


